

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	18-0311			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Public Health	
On agenda:	4/24	/2018			
Title:	Resolution approving a renewal agreement between the County of Nevada and PFLAG Grass Valley Nevada County for funding to provide support in furtherance of meeting the unmet needs of people who are living with HIV/AIDS in Nevada County, in the maximum amount of \$17,400, for the period April 1, 2018 through March 31, 2019, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the agreement.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), Public Health (Officer, Agreements, Community Health) (13)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 18-149 PFLAG Revenue Agreement 4/1/2018 - 3/31/2019, 2. Staff Report - PFLAG Revenue Agreement 4/1/2018 - 3/31/2019, 3. Resolution - PFLAG Revenue Agreement 4/1/2018 - 3/31/2019, 4. Contract - PFLAG Revenue Agreement 4/1/2018 - 3/31/2019				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
4/24/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	ORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution approving a renewal agreement between the County of Nevada and PFLAG Grass Valley Nevada County for funding to provide support in furtherance of meeting the unmet needs of people who are living with HIV/AIDS in Nevada County, in the maximum amount of \$17,400, for the period April 1, 2018 through March 31, 2019, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the agreement.